TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	Foothill Capital Corporation	01/23/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Communications & Power Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	607 Hansen Way
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1512556	VSTAR	
Registration Number:	0693775	EIMAC.	
Registration Number:	0375118	EIMAC	
Registration Number:	0601596	EIMAC	
Registration Number:	1230935	KLYSTRODE	
Registration Number:	2149633	COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES	
Registration Number:	2226433	СРІ	
Registration Number:	2074430	CPI COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES	
Registration Number:	2174109	JETSAT	
Serial Number:	75589758	GENWARE	
Registration Number:	2246702	INDICO 100	
Registration Number:	2256241	MILLENIA	
Serial Number:	75582747	A2EC2	
Registration Number:	0618577	EIMAC	
Registration Number:	1618592	MILLITRON	
		TDADEMADK	

TRADEMARK " REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0361

900004894

Registration Number:	1099331	UNIGRID	
Registration Number:	0737056	CEM	
Registration Number:	0740867	ICEM	
Registration Number:	0788986	TWYSTRON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-2276

Email: LBLevy@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alison Winick, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020002/0103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lea B. Levy

Total Attachments: 3

source=TR_TMs_C#page1.tif source=TR_TMs_C#page2.tif source=TR_TMs_C#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is entered into by Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a California corporation ("Foothill"), with its principal place of business and mailing address at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404, who is party to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2000 (the "IP Security Agreement"), between Communications & Power Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CPI"), with its principal place of business and mailing address at 607 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94303, and Foothill.

WHEREAS, to secure performance of the obligations of CPI as set out in the IP Security Agreement CPI has granted Foothill a security interest in certain trademark rights, including the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Granted Rights");

WHEREAS, a Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 15, 2000, by CPI in favor of Foothill, was recorded on behalf of Foothill in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on January 31, 2001 at Reel 2240 Frame 0729, to evidence the security interest granted Foothill under the IP Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, CPI has requested that Foothill: (a) release the liens and interests of Foothill in the Granted Rights; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such release for filing in the PTO and pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code; and

WHEREAS, Foothill has agreed to such release;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Foothill hereby releases Foothill's security interest in the Granted Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Foothill has executed and delivered this Release as of January 23, 2004.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation

Name: Nichol S. Shuart

Title: Vice President

Title:

3167360v2

Schedule A Trademarks

Trademarks Owned By: COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES, INC.

-	Mark	Country	App./Reg. No.	Status
1.	COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES	Benelux	600,655	Registered
2.	CPI	Benelux	600,654	Registered
3.	EIMAC	California	40081	Registered
4.	EIMAC	California	40269	Registered
5.	EIMAC & Design	California	40321	Registered
6.	COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES	Canada	792,537	Pending
7.	CPI	Canada	792,536	Pending
8.	COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES	France	96/628,905	Registered
9.	CPI	France	96/629,153	Registered
10.	COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES	Germany	39544850.6	Pending
11.	CPI	Germany	39544851	Registered
12.	COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES	Italy	755,264	Registered
13.	CPI	Italy	755,265	Registered
14.	COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES	Japan	8-067065	Pending
15.	СРІ	Japan	4,318,749	Registered
16.	COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES	U.K.	2,032,119	Pending
17.	CPI	U.K.	2,032,124	Registered
18.	VSTAR	U.S.	1,512,556	Registered
19.	EIMAC & Design	U.S.	693,775	Registered
20.	EIMAC & Design	U.S.	375,118	Registered
21.	EIMAC (stylized)	U.S.	601,596	Registered
22.	KLYSTRODE	U.S.	1,230,935	Registered
23.	COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES	U.S.	2,149,633	Registered
24.	CPI	U.S.	2,226,433	Registered
25.	CPI COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES & Design	U.S.	2,074,430	Registered
26.	JETSAT	U.S.	2,174,109	Registered

3167360v2

Trademarks Owned By: COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES CANADA, INC.

	Mark	Country	App./Reg. No.	Status
1.	GENWARE	U.S.	75/589,758	Pending
2.	INDICO 100	U.S.	2,246,702	Registered
3.	MILLENIA	U.S.	2,256,241	Registered
4.	A^2EC^2	U.S.	75/582,747	Pending

Cancelled/Expired/Abandoned Trademarks

EIMAC	U.S.	618,577	Cancelled
MILLITRON	U.S.	1,618,592	Expired
UNIGRID	U.S.	1,099,331	Expired
CEM	U.S.	737,056	Registered
ICEM	U.S.	740,867	Registered
TWYSTRON	U.S.	788,986	Registered

3167360v2

RECORDED: 02/03/2004